PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI505103

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
QPX LLC	08/24/2023

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	QOMPLX LLC
Street Address:	1900 Reston Metro Plaza
Internal Address:	Suite 600
City:	Reston
State/Country:	VIRGINIA
Postal Code:	20190

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	18779027
Application Number:	18779029
Application Number:	18779035
Application Number:	18779043
Application Number:	18764039
Application Number:	18765292
Application Number:	18774891
Application Number:	18789674
Application Number:	18779064

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3606746233

Email: ASSIGNMENTS@GALVINPATENTLAW.COM

Correspondent Name: BRIAN GALVIN

Address Line 1: 2916 NW BUCKLIN HILL RD

Address Line 2: SUITE 485

Address Line 4: SILVERDALE, WASHINGTON 98383

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: QPX -MULTIPLE

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Aura Morrey
SIGNATURE:	Aura Morrey
DATE SIGNED:	09/18/2024

Total Attachments: 5

source=230824_Name Change QPX LLC to QOMPLX LLC NY_AS_FILED#page1.tiff source=230824_Name Change QPX LLC to QOMPLX LLC NY_AS_FILED#page2.tiff source=230824_Name Change QPX LLC to QOMPLX LLC NY_AS_FILED#page3.tiff source=240918_QPX_Change of Name Request Cover Letter_AS_FILED#page1.tiff source=240918_QPX_Change of Name Request Cover Letter_AS_FILED#page2.tiff

STATE OF NEW YORK DEPARTMENT OF STATE

I hereby certify that the annexed copy for QOMPLX LLC, File Number 230824002327 has been compared with the original document in the custody of the Secretary of State and that the same is true copy of said original.



WITNESS my hand and official seal of the Department of State, at the City of Albany, on August 24, 2023.

Brendan C. Hughes

Executive Deputy Secretary of State

Brandon C Heyles

Authentication Number: 100004190882 To Verify the authenticity of this document you may access the Division of Corporation's Document Authentication Website at http://ecorp.dos.ny.gov



New York State
Department of State
DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS,
STATE RECORDS AND
UNIFORM COMMERCIAL CODE

One Commerce Plaza 99 Washington Ave. Albany, NY 12231-0001 www.dos.ny.gov

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF

ed is
: d to
3:

DOS-1358-f (Rev. 03/17) NY073 -4/4/2017 Wolters Kluwer Online Page 1 of 2

/12/11	
x [////////////////////////////////////	Capacity of Signer (Check appropriate box)
(Signature)	Member
Erez Levy Type or print name)	Manager
	✓ Authorized Person

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF

OPX	T	T	r
$o_{1}a$	L	سادر	а.

(Insert Name of Domestic Limited Liability Company)

Under Section 211 of the Limited Liability Company Law

Filer's Name and Mailing Address:

Attn: Credit Paralegals	
Name:	
Company, if Applicable:	
1345 Avenue of the Americas 46th Fl	
Mailing Address:	
New York, NY 10105	
City, State and Zip Code:	

NOTES:

- The name of the limited liability company and the date of filing of the articles of organization must exactly match the records
 of the Department of State. This information should be verified on the Department of State's website at <u>www.dos.ny.gov</u>.
- 2. This form was prepared by the New York State Department of State for filing a certificate of amendment for a domestic limited liability company. It does not contain all optional provisions under the law. You are not required to use this form. You may draft your own form or use forms available at legal supply stores.
- 3. The Department of State recommends that legal documents be prepared under the guidance of an attorney.
- 4. The certificate must be submitted with a \$60 filing fee made payable to the Department of State.

(For office use only.)

DRAWDOWN CST REF: 15091588YG

DOS-1358-f (Rev. 03/17) NY073 -4/4/2017 Wolters Kluwer Online Page 2 of 2

GALVIN PATENT LAW LLC

2916 NW Bucklin Hill Rd, Suite 485 Silverdale, WA 98383 (360) 674-6233 (Office)

September 18, 2024

Commissioner for Patents Assignment Branch PO Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Re: Request for Assignee Change of Name

Dear Commissioner:

QPX LLC as assignee to all U.S. patent applications and/or patents set forth in the enclosed table of U.S. patent applications and U.S. patents, hereby notifies the USPTO that as of August 24, 2023, as duly filed and recorded with the State of New York, it has changed its name to QOMPLX LLC.

A true and correct copy of the recorded Change of Name document from the State of New York is included herewith. QPX LLC respectfully requests that the USPTO update Assignee's name to reflect this change of name.

We appreciate your prompt attention to this matter.

Warm Regards,

/BRIAN R. GALVIN/

Brian R. Galvin Reg. Num. 50,966

Enclosure

ATTACHMENT A

Serial No	Docket No.	Title	Filing Date
18/779,027	15304FT	Rapid Predictive Analysis of Very Large Data Sets Using the Distributed Computational Graph	7/21/2024
18/779,029	15305FT	Rapid Predictive Analysis of Very Large Data Sets Using the Distributed Computational Graph	7/21/2024
18/779,035	15306FT	Rapid Predictive Analysis of Very Large Data Sets Using the Distributed Computational Graph	7/21/2024
18/779,043	15307FT	Rapid Predictive Analysis of Very Large Data Sets Using the Distributed Computational Graph	7/21/2024
18/764,039	15370	Privilege Assurance Using Logon Session Tracking and Logging	7/03/2024
18/765,292	15371	Automated Internet-Scale Web Application Vulnerability Scanning and Enhanced Security Profiling	7/07/2024
18/774,891	15372	High-Performance, Dynamically Specifiable Knowledge Graph System and Methods	7/16/2024
18/789,674	15374	Ongoing Trigger-Based Scanning of Cyber-Physical Assets	7/30/2024
18/779,064	15380FT	Rapid Predictive Analysis of Very Large Data Sets Using the Distributed Computational Graph	7/21/2024

RECORDED: 09/18/2024